NMI 6/14G/19
Rev 2
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/19
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999
This is to certify that an approval for use for trade has been granted in respect of

Instruments carry the following markings:
Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Beumer Group (#)
Model designation      …..
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval number     NMI 6/14G/19
Maximum capacity      Max …. kg (*)
Minimum capacity      Min ….. kg (*)
Verification scale interval     e =…… kg (*)
Maximum conveyor speed     ……….. m/s
Temperature range     0°C / 40°C
(*) These markings are also shown near the display of the result if they are not
already located there.
The instrument shall also be marked “For Freight or Postal Use Only”.
(#) ‘Beumer Group’ may also be shown as ‘Crisplant’ or ‘FKI Logistex’.
Page 5 of 11
NMI 6/14G/19
Rev 2
1.5 Sealing Provision
A link (‘jumper S8’) on the MCE 9627 motherboard (Figure 4a) is fitted to inhibit
the ability to download weighing parameters to the weighing instrument.
Once this link is in place a lead and wire (or similar) type seal is used to seal
access within the display unit enclosure (Figure 4b).
1.6 Verification Provision
Provision is made for a verification/certification mark to be applied
2.  Description of Variant 1    approved on 19/06/08
The instrument with a basework having a maximum capacity of 15 kg, a verification
scale interval of 0.05 kg and a minimum capacity of 0.25 kg, for which the load
receptor/conveyor length is 1250 mm and the belt width is 800 mm.
The instrument is intended for items with lengths between 744 mm (maximum
length) and 90 mm (minimum length).  The conveyor speed is 1.1 m/s.
3.  Description of Variant 2    approved on 19/06/08
The pattern or variants connected to a SICK model VMS-520 dimensional
measuring instrument (as described in the documentation of approval NMI 13/1/11).
The weigh conveyor is also used to transport items past the dimensioning heads.
Data output from the SICK VMS-520 system is also provided to the Crisplant
Machine Controller (CMC).
3.  Description of Variant 3    approved on 19/06/08
A number of instruments (pattern or variants) as part of a measuring and sorting
system controlled by a Crisplant System Controller revision 5 (CSC5).
The CSC5 is a computer system with a database, running the CSC revision 5
software.
The system utilises item identification data (e.g. from barcode scanners) together
with weight and/or volume data and other information to sort items for delivery within
a freight/postal system.
The structure of the system and the data transfers and storage within it (and with the
weighing and dimensioning system, CMC and CSC5) have been designed to
ensure that identification, weight and volume data are encrypted and have checking
facilities to ensure the integrity of this data.
The CSC5 includes provision for electronic storage of data to permit checking of it in
the case of dispute (rather than printout of such data).  NMI believes that the
storage mechanisms are adequate for this purpose; however the acceptability of
such data storage is at the discretion of the applicable State or Territory Trade
Measurement Authority.
Page 6 of 11
NMI 6/14G/19
Rev 2
TEST  PROCEDURE